Contractor is responsible for repairs to and/or replacement of capital 

equipment and capital assets that are damaged due to the negligence of its employees.  

3. PAYMENT 

3.1. Total Cost. County will pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed Four Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Eight 

Hundred Sixty Three and 10/100 Dollars ($474,863.10) (“Contract Maximum”). The Contract Maximum is not 
subject to any express or implied condition precedent. The County is not required to pay for any minimum amount 
of any Services. 

3.2. Rate of Compensation.  The County shall pay the Contractor for the services at the following rates: